

**Amy Golub Hayes** 

Biography

After a dozen years as an analyst and trader on Wall Street, Amy Golub Hayes left the world of finance to pursue an entrepreneurial dream. Drawing on her love of animals, she founded K9 Living, a new company where the ultimate goal is to improve the life of your dog and your life with your dog. K9 Living, LLC, based in Manhattan, is dedicated to helping pet owners and their dogs become a well-balanced team that enjoys a long-lasting relationship.

The K9 Living series of dog training DVDs is only the first step towards fulfilling our dream of improving the life of your dog. Ultimately, K9 Living plans to continue our mission of creating happy dogs – and owners – everywhere through books, helpful training tools and K9 Living Centers.